M060005866

(F	Requestor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. *		
(/	Address)	<u> </u>
	Address)	
	City/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	,	
	—	—
(E	Business Entity Na	me)
([Document Number))
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
	- Filing Officer	
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	
		in Mit
		10,20
	Office Use Or	AUSA
		\bigcirc



10/19/06--01018--004 **160.00

FILED 06 OCT 19 AM 11: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID

LEATHERWOOD WALKER TODD & MANN, P.C.

JOHN E. JOHNSTON, JR. HARVEY G.SANDERS, JR. DAVID A. QUATTLEBAUM III JOSEPH E. MAJOR DUKE K. MCCALL, JR. EARLE G. FREVOST J. MCHARD KELLY A. MARVIN QUATTLEBAUM JACK H. TEDARDS, JR. F. MARION HUGHES MICHAEL J. GIESE MARK R. HOLMES WILLIAM L. DENNIS NATALMA M. MCKNEW ROBERT A. DEHOLL RICHARD L. FEW, JR. STEVEN E. FARRAR NANCY HYDER RODINSON H. GIBERT SANDERS, JI JAMES L. ROGERS, JR JAMES L. ROGERS, JR JAWES L. ROGERS, JR JAWES L. MOGER FRANK C. WILLIAM SII WILLIAM L. PTIMAN ROBERT D. MOSELEY, JR

٠.

JAMES T. HEWITT KURT M. ROZELSKY J. TOD HYCHE LAUREL R.S. BLAIR JOHN P. RIORDAN SEANN GRAY TZOUVELEKAS WILLIAM B. SWENT MICHELE FULLER LYERLY LAURIN MILFORD MCDONALD PETER A. RUTLEDGE PAUL E. HAMMACK CARI V. HICKS MARY H. WATTERS J. KURT SCHUMACHER, JR. JONATHAN D. HAMMOND JENNIFER ADAMSON MOORHEAD ALEXANDRE N. MACCLENAHAN ERIKA B. NEWSOM ZANDRA L. JOINSON S. BROOKE CHAPMAN JOHN M. WALKER P. GRIFFIN BELL THOMAS M. LARKIN REBECCA H. ZABEL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE LEATHERWOOD PLAZA 300 EAST MCBEE AVENUE, SUITE 500 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601 FAX: (864) 240-2477 TELEPHONE: (864) 242-6440

October 18, 2006

<u>Mailing Address</u>: Post Office Box 87 Greenville, SC 29602-0087

> COUNSEL: JAMES H WATSON

D.B. LEATHERWOOD 1896-1989 WESLEY M. WALKER 1915-1999 FLETCHER C. MANN 1921-2003

WRITER'S Direct Dial 864-240-2499 Direct Fax: 864-240-2479 E-Mail lowens@lwtm.com

Via Federal Express

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: IMI Resort Properties, Inc. IMI Resort Properties, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the following which I would appreciate your filing in your office immediately upon receipt:

- 1. Withdrawal Application for IMI Resort Properties, Inc.
- 2. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for IMI Resort Properties, LLC.
- 3. Certificate of Existence for IMI Resort properties, LLC issued by the South Carolina Secretary of State on October 11, 2006.
- 4. Two of our firm's checks issued to cover the fees for these filings.

Also enclosed is a postage-paid envelope for your use in returning the filed documents directly to me. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed materials, please let me know. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Lee Owens Paralegal LEATHERWOOD WALKER TODD & MANN, P.C.



/lo/1053959 Enclosures

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: <u>IMI Resort</u> Properties, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lee Ow	ens			2
	(Name c	of Person)		FILED AHII: 30 SECRETINAL OF STATE
Leatherwood Walker Todd	調いる			
	AND REAL			
				FLOG
300 E. McBee Avenue, Suit	te 500			
	(Add	dress)		
Greenville Gre	eenville	sc	29601	
	(City/State a	nd Zip Code))	
For further information concerning the Lee Owens		call: t (⁸⁶⁴)	240-2499	
(Name of Perso	on)	(Area Code	& Daytime Telepl	hone Number)
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399		Registra Division P.O. Box	NG ADDRESS: tion Section of Corporations x 6327 ssee, Florida 3231	
Enclosed is a check for the following	amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.0	0 Filing Fee & □ Certificate of Statu	l \$155.00 Filing Is Certif	Fee & 🗹 \$160.00) Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	IMI Resort Properties, LLC						
	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)						
2.	South Carolina 3. 20-4365428						
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)						
4.	3/23/00 (conversion from Inc. 7/20/05) 5, perpetual						
•	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")						
6.	December 10, 2002						
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.)						
7.	300 E. McBee Avenue, Suite 200		-				
	(See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 300 E. McBee Avenue, Suite 200 Greenville, SC 29601		FILED				
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	T.	\cup				
8.	(Street Address of Principal Office)						
9.). The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:						
	Dan R. Collins; 300 E. McBee Ave, Suite 200, Greenville, SC 29601						
	John M. Collins; 300 E. McBee Avenue, Suite 200, Greenville, SC 29601						
	Ronald W. Rasmussen; 300 E. McBee Avenue, Suite 200, Greenville, SC 29601						

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: marketing of resort

properties

N In.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Darrell E. Whitaker, Chief Financial Officer & Authorized Representative

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

IMI Resort Properties, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

CT Corporation System

(Name)

1200 South Pine Island Road

Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Plantation

FL 33324 City/State/Zip PILED HILL:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Hale A

 CSignature)

 DALE W. MORRIS

 ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

- **\$ 100.00** Filing Fee for Application
- **\$ 25.00** Designation of Registered Agent
- **\$ 30.00** Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

IMI RESORT PROPERTIES, LLC, A Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on July 20th, 2005, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-44-809 of the South Carolina Code, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

> Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 11th day of October, 2006.

Park

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State